
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025519-2022 

Tender

The supply of a Cardiology Image Vault Solution

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025519
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0367b0  
Published 12 September 2022, 1:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Contact

Patric Lemagnen

Email

patric.lemagnen@gstt.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025519-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025519-2022
mailto:patric.lemagnen@gstt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

National registration number

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk
https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The supply of a Cardiology Image Vault Solution

Reference number

C102523

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72317000 - Data storage services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A project is underway to standardise all cardiology departments within GSTT onto the
same Philips operating system, ISCV v.6.

Adults Cardiology utilise GE Image Vault which is connected to the GE modalities for
primary DICOM images for ultrasound scanners. The server this ImageVault data is
stored on is currently unsupported. A new storage solution is required for this Adult
Cardiology Image data to be migrated to via ISCV v6.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

There are 3 areas of the Trust that require the use of cardiovascular imaging technology
to be able to diagnose and treat patients that suffer from cardiovascular and vascular
problems. The purpose of the upgrade of ISCV and the infrastructure it resides on, is to
create an architecture that can support the 3 departments and align the cardiovascular
areas of the hospital so data is interchangeable between clinical staff and areas for a
consolidated view of the patient and data. It is also to bring the various areas back into
support for cardiovascular imaging and reporting.

A project is underway to standardise all cardiology departments within GSTT onto the
same Philips operating system, ISCV v.6.1.
Adults Cardiology utilise GE Image Vault which is connected to the GE modalities for
primary DICOM images for ultrasound scanners. The server these ImageVault data are
stored on is currently unsupported. A new storage solution is required for this Adult
Cardiology Image data to be migrated to via ISCV v.6.1.

The Trust is pursuing several opportunities for longer-term Apollo storage. This tender
represents one such potential option. GSTT hasn’t established how they’re going to deal
with image storage for cardiology/Apollo storage etc. As a potential (but not guaranteed)
expansion of scope, this contract could potentially evolve into a conduit for providing
these elements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

12 December 2022

End date

11 December 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 8

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 October 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 90 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 September 2022

Local time

2:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-12-19T10:55:37+0000
	TCPDF




